M

ENROLLED BILL

(REGULAR SESSION, 1933)

House Bill No. 363

(By Mr. Maynes)

Passed February 22 1933

In Effect From Passage

Chairman House Committee,

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 363)

[Passed February 22, 1933; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to empower, authorize and direct the board of education of the independent district of Hinton, in Summers county, West Virginia, to pay the superintendent of schools of the said independent district of Hinton, the janitors and all teachers who have actually taught in and rendered services for the schools in the independent school district, in said city of Hinton, and the high schools of the said independent district of Hinton, for the school session of one thousand nine hundred thirty-two and one thousand nine hundred thirty-three, for which they have not been paid during said session of one thousand nine hundred thirty-two and one thousand nine hundred thirtythree, out of any fund or funds raised and levied by said board, for the payment of teachers, principal, superintendent and janitors, and validating all such payments when made.

Section 1. The board of education of the independent dis-

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

2 trict of Hinton, a corporation, in the county of Summers, is 3 hereby authorized, empowered and directed to pay to the su-4 perintendent of schools of the independent school district of 5 Hinton, and any and all teachers who have actually taught in 6 said independent district of Hinton for the school session of 7 one thousand nine hundred thirty-two and one thousand nine 8 hundred thirty-three, out of any fund or funds raised by said 9 board for the payment of the superintendent, teachers and jani-10 tors, the salary or salaries due to said superintendent, teachers 11 and janitors respectively, for services actually rendered by 12 them, or any of them, during the session of one thousand nine 13 hundred thirty-two and one thousand nine hundred thirty-14 three, whether employed by said board or said superintendent, 15 and for which they have not been paid, and validating such 16 payments when made for such services actually rendered in 17 said schools, under said board or said superintendent; said serv-18 ices to be paid for according to the schedule of salaries as fixed 19 by the superintendent of schools, being the salaries fixed by the 20 said board of education for the teachers, superintendent or

Denny 6

Chairman Senate Committee.

Chairman Scnate Committee.

21 janitors of the respective schools in said independent school

22 district of Hinton, for said session of one thousand nine hundred

23 thirty-two and one thousand nine hundred thirty-three.

All acts or parts of acts inconsistent with the provisions of 24

25 this act or in conflict with this act are hereby repealed.

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

4 [Enrolled H. B. No. 363
ali mi di se
Speaker of the House of Delegates.
Sup Stree
Clerk of the House of Delegates.
J.S. Manne
President of the Senate.
Daniel mily
Clerk of the Senate.
The within is. Approved
this 28 day of Tebrinary, 1933.
this, 1935.
The state of the s
Governoy.
Filed in the office of the Secretary of State

Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia. MAR 1. 1933
GEORGE W. SHARP,

Secretary of State.